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T/RBHA CONTACTS FOR COE/COT, PETITION INFORMATION AND  
TRIBAL LIAISON 

 
 

T/RBHA NAME 
 

CONTACT INFORMATON 
 
Mercy Maricopa Integrated Care 

 
               Faron Jack 
               Tribal Relations Administrator  
               (602) 659-4446  
               Jackf@mercymaricopa.org 
 
               Shelley Doumani-Semino 
               Deputy Medical Director  
               (602) 453-8364  
               Doumani-seminos@mercymaricopa.org 
 

 
Community Partnership of Southern 
Arizona (CPSA) 

 
Patty Schach 
Court Ordered Treatment Coordinator 
(520) 318-6978 
patty.schach@cpsaarizona.org 
 
 
Eddie Grijalva 
Tribal Liaison 
(520) 618-8863 
eddie.grijalva@cspaarizona.org 
 

 
Cenpatico Behavioral Health of Arizona 
 

 
Sheina Yellowhair 
Tribal Liaison, Both GSA 2 & 4 
866- 495-6738  x26192 
syellowhair@centene.com 
 
Laurel Rettle 
866- 495-6738  x26118 
lrettle@centene.com 
(secondary contact) 
 
 

 
Northern Arizona Regional Behavioral 
Health Authority (NARBHA) 

 
Gabriel Yaiva  
Tribal Liaison 
928-214-2171  
Cell: 928-266-6352. 
gabriel.yaiva@narbha.org 
 
Holly Figueroa 
Secondary Contact 
928-214-2169 

                  Holly.Figueroa@narbha.org 
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White Mountain Apache T/RBHA (Apache 
Behavioral Health Services, Inc.) 

 
                   Dr. Brett Prince, Psy. D. 
                   Clinical Director 
                   (928) 338-4811 
                   Brett.prince@wmabhs.gov 

 
Shannon Gollner,  
Chief Executive Officer 
(928) 338-4811 
Shannon.gollner@wmabhs.org 
 
Location address: 
240 W. Ponderosa Lane 
White River AZ 85941  

 
 
Pascua Yaqui T/RBHA (Centered Spirit 
Program) 

 
Dr. Yoendry Torres, PsyD. 
TRBHA Director 
(520) 879-6310 

                   Yoendry.Torres2@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov 
 

 
Gila River Regional Behavioral Health 
Authority 

 
Priscilla Foote 
Acting Executive Director 
(520) 562-3321 x1005 
PGiff@grhc.org 
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